PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3741191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATHERINE E. LEWIS	12/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 AND PROVINCE LINE ROAD
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08543

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14925534
PCT Number:	US2015057781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: CHARITY K. DUNN

Address Line 1: 11501 DUBLIN BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA 94568

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01134-0036-00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARITY K. DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Charity K. Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=P1027 Executed Assignment Katherine Lewis to BMS#page1.tif

PATENT 503694553 REEL: 037744 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Katherine E. Lewis (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

COMBINATION THERAPY FOR CANCER

for which I executed United States Application No. 14/925,534 on October 28, 2015, and International Application No. PCT/US2015/057781 on October 28, 2015, and Taiwanese Application No. 104135474 on October 28, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a corporation having a place of business at Route 206 and Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and to any applications filed in any worldwide jurisdiction claiming the benefit of priority of said patent applications as well as any Letters Patent to be issued claiming the benefit of priority of said applications:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer. and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, including US application No. 14/925.534, and International Application No. PCT/US2015/057781, and Taiwanese Application No. 104135474, including all rights to claim the benefit of priority in any worldwide patent jurisdiction to US application No. 14/925,534, and International Application No. PCT/US2015/057781, and Talwanese Application No. 104135474, and including any application claiming the benefit of priority to Application No. 14/925,534 and PCT/US2015/057781 and 104135474 and any Letters Patent granted thereon including any renewals, extensions, or reissues of such Letters Patent. I hereby authorize and request any official of any jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand. Signed this 3rd day of DECEYNDER. 2015,	. Karter	
Signed this day of 2015,	by / WW Enew	
	KATHERINE E. LEWIS	
STATE OF Washington		
COUNTY OF King		

On the 3^{r} day of December, 2015, before me came Katherine E. Lewis to me known to be the person of that name

On the 5 day of Lecenslee , 2015, before me came Katherine E. Lewis to me known to be the mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that she executed it.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/16/2016

PATENT REEL: 037744 FRAME: 0779